## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCEL HEALTHCARE L.L.C.		107/07/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORBETT ACCEL HEALTHCARE GROUP NEW YORK LLC	
Street Address:	30 Irving Place	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75703698	ACCEL HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 241-7988

mfeehery@reedsmith.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: Maryellen Feehery Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryellen Feehery
Signature:	/Maryellen Feehery/
Date:	01/28/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0089** 

900018718

Total Attachments: 2

source=cert. of amendment - ACCEL#page1.tif source=cert. of amendment - ACCEL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0090



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACCEL HEALTHCARE L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCEL HEALTHCARE L.L.C." TO "CORBETT ACCEL HEALTHCARE GROUP NEW YORK LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

2988712 8100 040533425



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3245942

DATE: 07-21-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0091

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ACCEL HEALTHCARE L.L.C.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is ACCEL Healthcare L.L.C.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Corbett Accel Healthcare Group New York LLC."

Executed on July 7, 2004

\_/s/ Deborah E. Zangara
Deborah E. Zangara
Secretary

#461533v1 05337-0035-000

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:35 FM 07/21/2004 FILED 12:14 PM 07/21/2004 SRV 040533425 - 2988712 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0092